

RRA Amendment Cover Note

To:

ICANN Organization 12025 Waterfront Drive, Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA 90094

From:

Aruba PEC S.p.A. Via San Clemente 53, 24036 Ponte San Pietro (BG)

Subject: Amendment to the Registry-Registrar Agreement

This is to notify that Aruba PEC S.p.A. is amending the Registry-Registrar Agreement for the .*Cloud* top-level domain (the "Agreement").

The purpose of the proposed changes is to clarify and update the Agreement in accordance with our obligations as Registry Operator.

For your convenience, here below a table highlighting the amendments implemented on the Agreement.

Section	Proposed Changes
Recitals	Update Registry address, include Effective Date and IANA ID
1. Definitions	Clarify Business Day and Term
3. Registry Obligations	Correct typos, location of privacy policy, clarify Support hours
4. Registrar Obligations	Add Category 1 TLD Safeguards, correct typos
5. Registry Policies and Procedures	Correct typos, clarify Fees terms, clarify payment methods
for establishment or revision of	
Specifications and Policies	
7. Term and Termination	Correct typos, delete repetition
13. Notices, Designations, and	Update Registry address, update Registry contact
Specifications	
14. Amendments and Waivers	Correct typos
16. Force Majeure	Add Pandemic and Epidemic
Exhibit A – Registration Fees	Harmonize Exhibit A

Attached is the CLEAN and REDLINE Registry-Registrar Agreement to replace the previously approved Registry-Registrar Agreement.

With regards,	
Aruba PEC S.p.A	
Date: 04/10/2022	

Aruba PEC S.p.A.
VIA SAN CLEMENTE 53
24036 PONTE SAN PIETRO (BG)
Tel. +39 0575.05.04- FAX +39 0575.862.000
www.pec.it

Registered Capital € 6.500.000,00 REA: Number BG 445886 Tax Code 01879020517 VAT Number 01879020517